

MS-600^{Q&As}

Building Applications and Solutions with Microsoft 365 Core Services

Pass Microsoft MS-600 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.certbus.com/ms-600.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Microsoft
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



QUESTION 1

HOTSPOT

You have an application that has the code shown in the exhibits. (Click the JavaScript Version tab or the C# Version tab.)

For each of the following statements, select Yes if the statement is true. Otherwise, select No.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

JavaScript Version

```
const fs = require("fs");
const execute = async (accessToken: string, filename: string): Promise<void> => {
    //...
    const stream = await client.api('/me/drive/root/children/${filename}/content')
        .getStream();
    let writeStream = fs.createWriteStream(`../${filename}`);
    stream.pipe(writeStream).on("error", (err) => {
        throw err;
    });
    writeStream.on("error", (err) => {
        throw err;
    });
    await new Promise((resolve) => writeStream.on("finish", resolve));
}
//...
```

C# Version

```
namespace MyProject {
    class Handler {
        public async Task Execute(string accessToken, string path) {
            var client = new GraphServiceClient(new GraphAuthProvider(accessToken));
            var pathRequestBuilder = client.Drive.Root.ItemWithPath(path);
            var file = await pathRequestBuilder.Request().GetAsync();
            if (file.File != null)
            {
                using (var content = await pathRequestBuilder.Content.Request().GetAsync())
                using (var diskFile = System.IO.File.Create(file.Name))
                {
                    content.Seek(0, System.IO.SeekOrigin.Begin);
                    await content.CopyToAsync(diskFile);
                    await diskFile.FlushAsync();
                }
            }
        }
    }
}
```

Hot Area:

Answer Area

Statements	Yes	No
The code uploads a file to a Microsoft SharePoint Online site.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
The code creates a file in Microsoft OneDrive.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
The code downloads a file from Microsoft OneDrive.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>

Correct Answer:

Answer Area

Statements	Yes	No
The code uploads a file to a Microsoft SharePoint Online site.	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>
The code creates a file in Microsoft OneDrive.	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>
The code downloads a file from Microsoft OneDrive.	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>

Box 1: No

Box 2: No

Box 3: Yes

A file is downloaded from OneDrive and saved locally.

Drive/Root is the drive resource is the top level object representing a user's OneDrive or a document library in SharePoint.

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/graph/api/resources/drive>

QUESTION 2

You need to configure the initial login request in the access token JavaScript script. Which code segment should you insert at line 01?

- A. `const scopes = ['\https://graph.microsoft.com/.default'];`
- B. `const accessTokenRequest = { };`
- C. `const scopes = ['\https://graph.microsoft.com/Files.Read.All', '\https://graph.microsoft.com/Mail.Send.All'];`
- D. `const accessTokenRequest = { scopes: ['\https://graph.microsoft.com/Files.ReadWrite', '\https://graph.microsoft.com/Mail.Send']`
`};`

Correct Answer: D

Scenario: ADatum identifies the following technical requirements for the planned E-invoicing capabilities:

Ensure that all operations performed by E-invoicing against Office 365 are initiated by a user. Require that the user authorize E-invoicing to access the Office 365 data the first time the application attempts to access Office 365 data on the user's behalf. Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/graph/permissions-reference>

QUESTION 3

You have an application named App1 that is used to administer an Azure Active Directory (Azure AD) tenant.

When administrators install App1, they are prompted for admin consent.

Which application permission can cause the administrators to be prompted for consent?

- A. RoleManagement.Read.Directory
- B. Device.Command
- C. Device.Read
- D. Calendars.ReadWrite

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 4

You have a SharePoint Framework (SPFx) web part that displays the weather. Users can set the city within the web part. Which component is invoked to provide the users with the ability to configure the settings for the web part?

- A. a custom control
- B. the property pane
- C. the Application Customizer
- D. a library component

Correct Answer: B

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/sharepoint/dev/spfx/web-parts/guidance/integrate-web-part-properties-with-sharepoint>

QUESTION 5

HOTSPOT

For each of the following statements, select Yes if the statement is true. Otherwise, select No.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Hot Area:

Answer Area

Statements	Yes	No
The Yeoman SharePoint generator supports all versions of Node.js.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
When creating a web part solution, Fluent UI is required always.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
When deploying Microsoft SharePoint web parts, an app manifest is required.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>

Correct Answer:

Answer Area

Statements	Yes	No
The Yeoman SharePoint generator supports all versions of Node.js.	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>
When creating a web part solution, Fluent UI is required always.	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>
When deploying Microsoft SharePoint web parts, an app manifest is required.	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>

Reference: <https://yeoman.io/learning/>

<https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/sharepoint/dev/spfx/web-parts/get-started/build-a-hello-world-web-part>

QUESTION 6

DRAG DROP

You are developing a server-based application that has the following requirements:

Prompt the user to fill out form that contains a keyword. Search the OneDrive for Business folder for files that contain the keyword and return the results to the user.

Allow the user to select one of the files from the results. Copy the selected file to an Azure Blob storage container.

Which four actions should the application perform in sequence? To answer, move the appropriate actions from the list of actions to the answer area and arrange them in the correct order.

Select and Place:

Actions

Answer Area

Store the `@microsoft.graph.downloadUrl` property in a variable.

Store the file in a Blob storage container.

Perform the following REST request.

```
POST /me/drive/items/{item-id}/copy
```

Store the file in a Blob storage container.



Perform the following REST request.

```
GET /me/drive/items/{item-id}
```



Perform the following REST request.

```
GET /me/drive/root/search(q='{\keyword}')
```

Store the `webUrl` property in a variable.

Correct Answer:

Actions

Store the `@microsoft.graph.downloadUrl` property in a variable.

Store the file in a Blob storage container.

Perform the following REST request.

```
POST /me/drive/items/{item-id}/copy
```

Store the file in a Blob storage container.

Perform the following REST request.

```
GET /me/drive/items/{item-id}
```

Perform the following REST request.

```
GET /me/drive/root/search(q='{keyword}')
```

Store the `webUrl` property in a variable.

Answer Area

Perform the following REST request.

```
GET /me/drive/items/{item-id}
```

Store the `@microsoft.graph.downloadUrl` property in a variable.

Store the file in a Blob storage container.

Perform the following REST request.

```
POST /me/drive/items/{item-id}/copy
```

Store the file in a Blob storage container.



QUESTION 7

You have a SharePoint Framework (SPFx) solution that contains a client-side web part named WebPart1. WebPart1 has the following app manifest.


```
{
  "$schema": "https://developer.microsoft.com/json-schemas/spx/client-side-web-part-manifest.schema.json",
  "id": "dccb3c63-a937-48ad-840c-317d10f122f5",
  "alias": "WebPart1",
  "componentType": "WebPart",
  "version": "*",
  "manifestVersion": 2,
  "requiresCustomScript": false,
  "supportedHosts": ["SharePointWebPart"],
  "preconfiguredEntries": [{
    "groupId": "5c03119e-3074-46fd-976b-c60198311f70", // Other
    "group": { "default": "Other" },
    "title": { "default": "WebPart1" },
    "description": { "default": "WebPart1" },
    "officeFabricIconFontName": "Page",
    "properties": {
      "description": "WebPart1"
    }
  }
  ]
}
```

You need to ensure that WebPart1 can be used in Microsoft Teams and Microsoft SharePoint Online.

How should you modify the app manifest?

- A. Change the "coraponentType" value to "TeamsTab".
- B. Add "Tea*sTab" to the existing "supportedHosts" value.
- C. No modifications are required.
- D. Change the "supportedHosts" value to "TeamsTab".

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 8

HOTSPOT

You are building a Microsoft teams application by using an outgoing webhook. For each of the following statements, select Yes if the statement is true. Otherwise, select No. NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Hot Area:

Answer Area	Statements	Yes	No
	If you have an outgoing webhook named hook1, you can invoke the webhook by using the @hook1 mention.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
	An outgoing webhook must be authenticated by using Azure Active Directory (Azure AD).	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
	The security token for an outgoing webhook expires after one year.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>

Correct Answer:

Statements	Yes	No
If you have an outgoing webhook named hook1, you can invoke the webhook by using the @hook1 mention.	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
An outgoing webhook must be authenticated by using Azure Active Directory (Azure AD).	<input type="radio"/>	<input checked="" type="radio"/>
The security token for an outgoing webhook expires after one year.	<input checked="" type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>

QUESTION 9

HOTSPOT

You plan to implement a new task pane in Microsoft Office.

For each of the following statements, select Yes if the statement is true. Otherwise, select No.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Hot Area:

Answer Area

Statements	Yes	No
Task panes are available in Office Online.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
Task panes can be placed on either the left or right side of application windows.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>
Task panes can be used to modify the contents of documents.	<input type="radio"/>	<input type="radio"/>

Correct Answer:

Answer Area

Statements	Yes	No
Task panes are available in Office Online.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Task panes can be placed on either the left or right side of application windows.	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Task panes can be used to modify the contents of documents.	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>

Reference: <https://github.com/OfficeDev/office-js-docs-pr/blob/master/docs/develop/automatically-open-a-task-pane-with-a-document.md> <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/office/troubleshoot/settings/office-program-task-panes>

QUESTION 10

This question requires that you evaluate the underlined text to determine if it is correct.

Microsoft Visual Studio Code contains samples that you can use to quickly prototype a Microsoft Office Web Add-in for Microsoft Word.

Instructions: Review the underlined text. If it makes the statement correct, select "No change is needed." If the statement is incorrect, select the answer choice that makes the statement correct.

- A. No change is needed.
- B. Microsoft AppSource
- C. The Office UI Fabric
- D. The Script Lab add-in

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 11

You need to implement the role functionality for the backend web service calls.

Which two actions should you perform? Each correct answer presents part of the solution.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

- A. Upload a certificate for the application registration of the backend web service.

- B. Modify the manifest that defines the application roles and set Allowed Member Types to Apps.
- C. Modify the manifest that defines the application roles and set Allowed Member Types to Users.
- D. Assign the application roles to the Azure AD group that contains the users who are mapped to the roles.
- E. Create a new client secret in the application registration of the backed web service.

Correct Answer: BD

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/active-directory/develop/howto-add-app-roles-in-azure-ad-apps>

QUESTION 12

You are developing a Microsoft Teams app that will display differently depending on the current UI theme applied to Microsoft Teams.

You need to retrieve the current theme by using the Microsoft Teams JavaScript client SDK?

Which function should you call?

- A. `microsoftTeams.getContext`
- B. `microsoftTeams.settings.getSettings`
- C. `microsoftTeams.getMruTabInstances`
- D. `microsoftTeams.initialize`

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 13

You are developing a new Microsoft Teams app that will contain the following functionality:

1.

Start a new chat.

2.

Prompt users to install an app.

3.

Make a Microsoft Graph API call.

4.

Trigger a search-based command.

Which two functionalities can be implemented by using a deep link? Each correct answer presents part of the solution.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

- A. Trigger a search-based command.
- B. Make a Microsoft Graph API call.
- C. Prompt users to install an app.
- D. Start a new chat.

Correct Answer: CD

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoftteams/platform/concepts/build-and-test/deep-links>

QUESTION 14

HOTSPOT

You have an app named App1 that uses the Microsoft Graph API.

You need to identify all users who have a job title of Developer. The solution must return only the display name and email address attributes of the users.

How should you complete the Microsoft Graph API query? To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Hot Area:

Answer Area

GET <https://graph.microsoft.com/v1.0/users>?\$ =displayName,mail&\$ =jobTitle
eq "Developer"

expand
filter
select
top

expand
filter
select
top

Correct Answer:

Answer Area

GET <https://graph.microsoft.com/v1.0/users>?\$ =displayName,mail&\$ =jobTitle
eq "Developer"

expand
filter
select
top

expand
filter
select
top

Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/graph/api/user-list?view=graph-rest-1.0&tabs=http>

QUESTION 15

HOTSPOT

You have an app that queries Azure Active Directory (Azure AD) by using the Microsoft Graph API.

You need to minimize the number of times users are prompted for their credentials.

How should you complete the code? To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Hot Area:

Answer Area

```
...
publicClientApplication, (accessTokenRequest).then(function(accessTokenResponse) {
  acquireTokenSilent
  acquireTokenPopup
  acquireTokenByAuthorizationCode

  callApi(accessTokenResponse.accessToken);
}).catch(function (error) {
  if (error instanceof InteractionRequiredAuthError) {
    publicClientApplication, (accessTokenRequest).then(function(accessTokenResponse) {
      acquireTokenSilent
      acquireTokenPopup
      acquireTokenByAuthorizationCode

      callApi(accessTokenResponse.accessToken);
    }).catch(function(error) {
      console.log(error);
    });
  }
});
...

```

Correct Answer:

Answer Area

```
...
publicClientApplication, (accessTokenRequest).then(function(accessTokenResponse) {
  acquireTokenSilent
  acquireTokenPopup
  acquireTokenByAuthorizationCode

  callApi(accessTokenResponse.accessToken);
}).catch(function (error) {
  if (error instanceof InteractionRequiredAuthError) {
    publicClientApplication, (accessTokenRequest).then(function(accessTokenResponse) {
      acquireTokenSilent
      acquireTokenPopup
      acquireTokenByAuthorizationCode

      callApi(accessTokenResponse.accessToken);
    }).catch(function(error) {
      console.log(error);
    });
  }
});
...

```


Reference: <https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/java/api/com.microsoft.identity.client.publicclientapplication.acquiretokensilent?view=azure-java-stable>

<https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/active-directory/develop/msal-error-handling-js>

[Latest MS-600 Dumps](#)

[MS-600 Practice Test](#)

[MS-600 Brindumps](#)